122
miniflam series
N18 - TN
tecnopress series
PN30 - TN/AB
PN60 - AB/PR/MD
PN70 - AB/PR/MD
PN81 - AB/PR/MD

Flanged DN 40 3040121
BELT HEATER CABLE FOR PIPES
Model Type Code Price !
Power 64 Watt/meter each meter
MANUAL CUT OFF VALVE (BALL VALVE)
Model Code Price !
1” 2810024
1”" 2810025
2” 2810031
2”" -
OPTIONS HEAVY OIL BURNERS
183
OIL PRE-HEATING TANK (STEAM/DIATERMIC OIL)
Type Capacity
kg/h
Tank volume
liters
Electrical heaters
kW
Max temperature
°C
Max pressure
bar
Price
!
HTS2 200 200 8 80÷100 5
HTS5 500 500 12 80÷100 5
HTS10 1.000 1.500 18 80÷100 5
HTS20 2.000 2.000 24 80÷100 5
OIL PRE-HEATING TANK (ONLY ELECTRICAL RESISTANCES/HOT WATER)
Type Capacity
kg/h
Tank volume
liters
Electrical heaters
kW
Max temperature
°C
Max pressure
bar
Price
!
HT2 200 200 8 80÷100 5
HT5 500 500 12 80÷100 5
HT10 1.000 1.500 18 80÷100 5
HT20 2.000 2.000 24 80÷100 5
Vertical cylidrical tanks, provided with electrical resistance and spiral heat exchanger.
Upon order please specify if the spiral must be provided for diatermic oil or steam.
Electrical panel mounted aboard.
Packaging included.
The oil flow rate is indicative: it can vary according to the type of fuel and to the thermal step required.
Vertical cylidrical tanks, provided with electrical resistance and spiral heat exchanger (optional).
Upon order please specify electrical resistances only or hot water coil.
Packaging included.
The oil flow rate is indicative: it can vary according to the type of fuel and to the thermal step required.
184
Pressure regulator group supplied pre-assembled (no frame).
Packaging included.
For greater flow rates, quotations upon request.
OPTIONS HEAVY OIL BURNERS
LOW PRESSURE OIL HANDLING UNIT (RING) - HEAVY/RAW OIL - 2 PUMPS IN PARALLEL (ONE AS BACK-UP)
Type Capacity kg/h  Power kW Diameter Dimensions  a x b x h (mm) Price !
GS-D2 500 2.700 DN 50 1.300 x 900 x 800
GS-D4 800 4.500 DN 50 1.500 x 900 x 800
GS-D7 1.300 6.900 DN 50 1.600 x 1.200 x 800
LOW PRESSURE OIL HANDLING UNIT (RING) - HEAVY/RAW OIL - SINGLE PUMP
Type Capacity kg/h  Power kW Diameter Dimensions  a x b x h (mm) Price !
GS-D2s 500 2.700 DN 50 1.300 x 600 x 800